POPULAR VOICE
Syllabus 2023

Own Choice — Popular Voice

Competitors must sing a popular voice selection in one of the following genres: pop, pop/
folk, R & B, soul, rock, alternative, indie, jazz or country. Selections should be covers from
commercial artists in these genres. Selections from Musical Theatre (both staged and non-
staged), cabaret, revues and stand-alone songs in musical theatre style are not allowed.
Rap and Hip Hop are not allowed.

Selections from Conservatory Canada Contemporary Idioms Voice lists and the RCM List C
(Levels 1- 6 ) and RCM List D (Levels 7 — 10) are eligible excluding musical theatre and
operetta. Age-appropriate repertoire and suitable lyrics/offensive language must be taken
into consideration when choosing selections that are suitable for all audiences. All
selections must be sung from memory.

Accompaniment can be acoustic piano, instrumental backtracks, guitar, ukulele without
vocal background tracks.

Singers should supply their own portable sound equipment and backtracks (if using).

Class Code Level Fee

PV-001 Beginner $20.00
PV-002 Primary $20.00
PV-003 Elementary $22.00
PV-004 Junior $22.00
PV-005 Intermediate $24.00
PV-006 Senior $24.00
PV-007 Advanced $25.00
PV-008 Adult $25.00
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Self Accompanied — Popular Voice
Singers will perform and accompany themselves on an instrument of their choice — acoustic
piano, guitar, ukulele or other. Songs can be an original composition.

Class Code Level

PV-011
PV-012
PV-013
PV-014
PV-015
PV-016
PV-017
PV-018

Beginner
Primary
Elementary
Junior
Intermediate
Senior
Advanced
Adult

Fee
$20.00
$20.00
$22.00
$22.00
$24.00
$24.00
$25.00
$25.00

Concert Class — Popular Voice
Two contrasting popular voice selections

well.

Class Code Level

PV-021
PV-022
PV-023
PV-024
PV-025
PV-026
PV-027
PV-028

Beginner
Primary
Elementary
Junior
Intermediate
Senior
Advanced
Adult

Fee
$40.00
$40.00
$44.00
$44.00
$48.00
$48.00
$50.00
$50.00

. Refer to above rule for own choice for this class as
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