## POPULAR VOICE Syllabus 2023

## **Own Choice – Popular Voice**

Competitors must sing a popular voice selection in one of the following genres: pop, pop/ folk, R & B, soul, rock, alternative, indie, jazz or country. Selections should be covers from commercial artists in these genres. Selections from Musical Theatre (both staged and nonstaged), cabaret, revues and stand-alone songs in musical theatre style are **not allowed**. Rap and Hip Hop are **not allowed**.

Selections from Conservatory Canada Contemporary Idioms Voice lists and the RCM List C (Levels 1- 6) and RCM List D (Levels 7 – 10) are eligible <u>excluding</u> musical theatre and operetta. Age-appropriate repertoire and suitable lyrics/offensive language must be taken into consideration when choosing selections that are suitable for all audiences. All selections must be sung from memory.

Accompaniment can be acoustic piano, instrumental backtracks, guitar, ukulele **without vocal background tracks**.

Singers should supply their own portable sound equipment and backtracks (if using).

Class Code	Level	Fee
PV-001	Beginner	\$20.00
PV-002	Primary	\$20.00
PV-003	Elementary	\$22.00
PV-004	Junior	\$22.00
PV-005	Intermediate	\$24.00
PV-006	Senior	\$24.00
PV-007	Advanced	\$25.00
PV-008	Adult	\$25.00

## Self Accompanied – Popular Voice

Singers will perform and accompany themselves on an instrument of their choice – acoustic piano, guitar, ukulele or other. Songs can be an original composition.

Class Code	Level	Fee
PV-011	Beginner	\$20.00
PV-012	Primary	\$20.00
PV-013	Elementary	\$22.00
PV-014	Junior	\$22.00
PV-015	Intermediate	\$24.00
PV-016	Senior	\$24.00
PV-017	Advanced	\$25.00
PV-018	Adult	\$25.00

## **Concert Class – Popular Voice**

Two contrasting popular voice selections. Refer to above rule for own choice for this class as well.

Class Code	Level	Fee
PV-021	Beginner	\$40.00
PV-022	Primary	\$40.00
PV-023	Elementary	\$44.00
PV-024	Junior	\$44.00
PV-025	Intermediate	\$48.00
PV-026	Senior	\$48.00
PV-027	Advanced	\$50.00
PV-028	Adult	\$50.00